Skip to Contents

Product Recall

LG Microwave Recall


July 2008

LG Electronics Australia Pty Limited is voluntarily recalling selected microwave ovens. These products are being recalled due to the possibility of an electrical short circuit, which in extreme cases may result in an electric shock to the user.

Am I affected?

If you own an LG microwave model number MS-2346VR, MS2347GR with serial numbers starting between 708 and 802 this recall affects you.

How am I affected?

LG is committed to the successful, safe and speedy resolution of both of these issues with minimal inconvenience to consumers. We are therefore advising that consumers cease use of the products.

What do I need to do?

Customers with these affected products are requested to contact the Customer Information Line on 1800 506 154 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday to arrange for the product to be taken to an Authorised Service Centre for inspection and repair at no charge. Prior to calling, customers are asked to record their model and serial numbers to provide to LG's Customer Information Line.

For further information contact the LG Customer Information Line on 1800 506 154 or visit www.lg.com/au/general/legal.jsp
LG Electronics apologises for any inconvenience caused to customers.

See www.recalls.gov.au for Australian Product Recall Information.

Affected models

Model number: More details: Manufactured:
MS-2346VR Serial numbers commencing 708 to 802 Aug 2007 - Feb 2008
MS2347GR Serial numbers commencing 708 to 802 Aug 2007 - Feb 2008